

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 817/2023

c/w

CRM(M) No. 869/2023

Shaida Bano and others

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: None.

Vs

UT of J&K and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG
Mr. Mohd. Irfan Inqlabi, GA
Mr. Sachin Gupta, Advocate.
Investigating Officer-ASI Mohd. Iqbal
Present in person.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER

13.12.2023

1. Investigating Officer-ASI Mohd. Iqbal is present in person. He submits that the victim has been recovered, but she is not willing to go with her parents.
2. In view of this, the victim shall be kept at Neha Ghar, Kachi Chawani till further orders of this Court.
3. List on 20.12.2023.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**

Jammu
13.12.2023
Sahil Padha