

Sr.No.24

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M)No.817/2023
c/w
CRM(M) No.869/2023

Shaida Bano and others

....Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Altaf Hussain Janjua, Advocate in
CRM(M) No.817/2023 and vice
Mr. Dar Khurshid, Advocate in CRM(M)
No.869/2023

V/s

Union Territory of J&K and others

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Sumeet Bhatia, GA

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE

ORDER
31.01.2024

Mr. Bhatia, learned counsel for the respondents seeks and is granted four weeks' time to file status report in both the petitions.

List on 11th March, 2024.

Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, shall continue to remain in operation.

(Sanjeev Kumar)
Judge

Jammu:
31.01.2024
Vinod, PS